rm PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC  United States Patent and Trademark Office
AB Collection 0551-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
TRADEMA	RKS ONLY
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
avman New Zealand	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
	Name: Brunswick New Technologies Asia Pte. Ltd.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 29 Loyang Drive
✓ Corporation- State: New Zealand	City:
Other	State:
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: Singapore Zip:
Additional names of conveying parties attached? 🏻 🔲 Yes 📝 N	
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) <u>September 30, 2005</u>	Corporation Citizenship New Zealand
✓ Assignment	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes ✓ No (Designations must be a separate document from as signment
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional sheet(s) attached? ✓ Yes  No
	ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Time	ng Date it Application of Tagos
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Lori Krafte Internal Address: Greenebaum Doll & McDonald PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 215.00
2800 Chemed Center	Authorized to be charged by credificard
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: _255 East Fifth Street	Enclosed
City: Cincinnati	8. Payment Information:
State: OH Zip: 45227	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: ( <u>513)</u> <u>455-7635</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2904
Fax Number: (513) 762-7935	Authorized User Name Lori Krafte
Email Address: lek@gdm.com	Authorized Oser Name Lon Maile
9. Signature: YM (Cottle Signature	
	Total number of pages including cover
Lori Krafte	sheet, attachments, and depument

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

# Attachment to Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet (Assignment)

### Trademark Applications:

Serial No. 78/616,791	NAVMAN SMARTEXPLORER
Serial No. 78/334,305 Serial No. 78/342,269	HALO DRIVE-AWAY
Serial No. 78/443,536 Serial No. 78/505,467	ONLINEAVL

### Trademark Registrations:

Registration No. 2,814,207	BACK ON TRACK
Registration No. 2,153,250	NAVMAN
Registration No. 2,966,289	SMARTST

644154\_1.doc

# NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

I, JOHN BRUNO HACKETT, Notary Public of Auckland, New Zealand, hereby certify and attest that the attached document is a true and correct copy of the Confirmatory Deed of Assignment of Trade Marks between NAVMAN NEW ZEALAND and BRUNSWICK NEW TECHNOLOGIES ASIA PTE. LTD.

SIGNED and SEALED this 1st day of November 2005

JOHN BRUNO HACKETT Notary Public Auckland, New Zealand

**SCHEDULE 5** 

NAVMAN NEW ZEALAND

BRUNSWICK NEW TECHNOLOGIES ASIA PTE. LTD

CONFIRMATORY DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE MARKS

dated 30 September 2005

#### PARTIES

NAVMAN NEW ZEALAND, a body corporate whose registered office is situated at 7-21 Kawana Street, Northcote, Auckland, New Zealand ("Assignor")

BRUNSWICK NEW TECHNOLOGIES ASIA PTE. LTD, a body corporate whose registered office is situated at 29 Loyang Drive, Singapore ("Assignee")

#### INTRODUCTION

- A. The Assignor is the applicant under, or registered proprietor of the trade mark applications and trade mark registrations specified in the Schedule ("Trade Marks").
- B. By deed of assignment dated 30 September 2005, the Assignor assigned to the Assignee all of the Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trade Marks ("Assignment Deed").
- C. The Assignor has agreed to confirm such assignment under the Assignment Deed, subject to the terms and conditions of this deed.

#### COVENANTS

#### 4. ASSIGNMENT

4.1 In consideration of the sum of NZ\$1.00 paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor the Assignor hereby confirms the assignment by it to the Assignee of all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trade Marks under the Assignment Deed.

#### 5. EXECUTION OF DOCUMENTS

5.1 If requested by the Assignee, the Assignor will at the Assignee's expense execute all documents, give such assistance and do all other acts and things as may be necessary or desirable to prosecute, maintain and renew the Trade Marks, vest ownership of the Trade Marks in the Assignee, enable enforcement of any of the Trade Marks, defeat any challenge to the validity of any of the Trade Marks and otherwise to implement and carry out its obligations under this deed.

#### **GENERAL**

- 6.1 Waiver: No failure or delay by either party in exercising any right, power or privilege under this deed will operate as a waiver, nor will any single or partial exercise preclude any other or further exercise of any right, power or privilege under this deed.
- 6.2 Governing law: The formation, validity, construction and performance of this deed will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of New Zealand. The parties irrevocably agree that the Courts of New Zealand will have non-exclusive jurisdiction to hear and determine all disputes under or in connection with this deed. The parties irrevocably waive any objections to New Zealand as the forum for proceedings on the grounds of forum non-conveniens or any similar grounds.

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE HAS BEEN LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY.

	<u> </u>
EXECUTED AND DELIVERED AS A DEED	D by NAVMAN NEW ZEALAND by:
	, //
	marcha T. Wengson
	Signature of director
315'as.	Name of director: Marsha Vaughp
Signature of witness	Mall Built
Name of witness	Signature of director
Brusewich Contraction	Name of director: Marschall Smith
SHOPEWOON WISCONS, NUCL	
City/town of residence	
	DEPOSITION NEW TECHNOLOGIES
EXECUTED AND DELIVERED AS A DI	EED by BRUNSWICK NEW TECHNOLOGIES
ASIA PTE. LTD by:	
	of Brunswick New Technologies Asia Pte. Ltd. was
IN WITNESS WHEREOF: The Common Sear hereunto affixed and authorized by:	Sidith Nistaki Wisko
inereunto arrixed and delication	Signature of girector
$\rightarrow 0$	Name of director: Judith Pistaki Zelisko
Signature of witness  O. A. A.	
Name of witness	
Brusswich Contant on	The state of the s
Occupation of witness Wisconsid USA	The Company
City/town of residence	
	to description
$\omega$ .	Signature of director
Signature of witness	20160
STORED D'ANATO	139109
Name of witness	Name of director: Tzau-Jin Chung
Raylewich Porton	ودرون المراجع
Occupation of Witness	a disease and a second
SHOPEWOOD WISCHEING	120
City/Town of residence	

### SCHEDULE TRADE MARKS

# Trade mark applications:

Application.	Application Page	Country	Mark
2594629	1 June 2005	Argentina	NAVMAN
827.395.990	17 May 2005	Brazil	NAVMAN
1124369	6 December 2001	Canada	NAVMAN
1206024	5 February 2004	Canada	HALO
4390498	15 April 2005	Europe	NAVMAN
3514916	27 November 2003	Europe	SMARTEXPLORER
3557766	17 December 2003	Europe	HALO
3558178	18 December 2003	Europe	ONLINEAVL
3900263	30 June 2004	Europe	DRIVE-AWAY
3263282	18 July 2003	Europe	SMARTST
1354161	28 April 2004	India	NAVMAN
728572	22 April 2005	New Zealand	NAVMAN
2001/20764	6 December 2001	South Africa	NAVMAN
78616791	26 April 2005	USA	NAVMAN
78334305	1 December 2003	USA	SMARTEXPLORER
78342269	17 December 2003	USA	HALO
78443536	30 June 2004	USA	DRIVE-AWAY
78505467	25 October 2004	USA	ONLINEAVL

### Trade mark registrations:

Registration	Date	Counfix :	Mark
637942	17 August 1994	Australia	NAVMAN
979502	24 November 2003	Australia	SmartST
980259	24 November 2003	Australia	SMARTEXPLORE
982745	18 December 2003	Australia	HALO

Registration	Date	Country	Mark Mark
1009033	30 June 2004	Australia	DRIVE-AWAY
TMA641951	23 July 2003	Canada	SMARTST
TMA635809	10 December 2003	Canada	SMARTEXPLORER
619545	2 September 2003	Chile	NAVMAN
3040255	28 February 2003	China	NAVMAN
2491991	6 December 2001	Europe	NAVMAN
1487771	4 May 1988	France	NAVMAN
200213075	26 November 2001	Hong Kong	NAVMAN
4766536	20 December 2001	JAPAN	NAVMAN
890931	13 May 2005	MEXICO	NAVMAN
239924	12 August 1994	New Zealand	NAVMAN
613250	27 April 2000	New Zealand	NAVMAN
667575	20 May 2002	New Zealand	JUPITER OEM SOLUTIONS
683063	16 July 2003	New Zealand	SmartSt
704907	24 November 2003	New Zealand	SMARTEXPLORER
705768	11 December 2003	New Zealand	ONLINEAVL
705769	11 December 2003	New Zealand	HALO
712925	26 May 2004	New Zealand	iBN
714430	25 June 2004	New Zealand	DRIVE-AWAY
561416	9 February 2002	South Korea	NAVMAN
90049484	4 December 2001	Taiwan	NAVMAN
1359898	5 October 1988	United Kingdom	NAVMAN
2814207	15 August 2002	USA	BACK ON TRACK
2153250	15 July 1994	USA	NAVMAN
2966289	24 July 2003	USA	SMARTST

TRADEMARK REEL: 003252 FRAME: 0224

**RECORDED: 01/20/2006**